    COMET AG Herrengasse 10, CH-3175 Flamatt
Tel. +41 31 744 9000, www.comet-pct.com
Document:SB-68 Rev. 03
Issued: 22-Jan-2014
  © COMET AG (2014)
Plasma Control Technologies
Service Bulletin 64
Motorized Capacitor

• Technical specifications
• Overview of the product range
• Type designation
SB-61  Drive Unit
• Drive unit product lines
• Description of the drive unit components
SB-62  Introduction to Stepping Motors
• Principal function of stepper motors
• Control system of the drive unit
SB-63  Electrical Installation ID-400
• Stepping driver control signals and connections for EXPERT ID
SB-64  Electrical Installation ID-1200
• Stepping driver control signals and connections for EXPERT ID
SB-65  Electrical Installation ID-2800
• Stepping driver control signals and connections for EXPERT ID
SB-66  Electrical Installation ID-5400
• Stepping driver control signals and connections for EXPERT ID
SB-67  Step/Direction; Clockwise / Counter clockwise (CW/CCW) Interface
• Stepping driver signals
• Stepping driver timing diagram
SB-68  Software Protocol Interface RS-232
• Specification of the interface
• Frame structure
• Communication protocol between the ID and the host system
SB-69  Software Protocol Interface RS-485
• Specification
• Frame structure
• Communication protocol between the ID and the host system
SB-72  Safety Aspects of Integrated Drives
• Capacitor
• Electrical Insulation between ID and Capacitor
DATA SHEETS are available for each Integrated Drive
    COMET AG Herrengasse 10, CH-3175 Flamatt
Tel. +41 31 744 9000, www.comet-pct.com
Document:SB-64 Rev. 02
Issued: 24-Jan-2014
  © COMET AG (2014)
Electrical Installation of ID-1200                                                                                                       Page 5 of 11
1 Overview Driver Unit ID – 1200
Picture 1 show and explain the components of the driver unit ID – 1200.
Fig. 1: Components of the driver unit ID - 1200
    COMET AG Herrengasse 10, CH-3175 Flamatt
Tel. +41 31 744 9000, www.comet-pct.com
Document:SB-64 Rev. 02
Issued: 24-Jan-2014
  © COMET AG (2014)
Electrical Installation of ID-1200                                                                                                       Page 6 of 11
2 Stepping driver controller Interface for EXPERT
2.1 Communication Interfaces
The communication interface is the interface between the controller unit (e.g. PC) and the
driver board. Specifications of the COMET proprietary communication protocols are available
for RS-232 and RS-485 interfaces.
2.2 Block-diagram of the stepping motor driver
Fig. 2: Terminology of driver and motor control signals
Black
Motion controller
High power
driver
Microcontroller
ATMEGA 32
programmable
Host
14...37V
Connector X3
PIN 1 RS-232 TXD
PIN 2 RS-232 RxD
PIN 3 RS-485 A(+)
PIN 4 RS-485 B(-)
PIN 5 Step
PIN 6 Clockwise
PIN 7 Direction
PIN 8 Counter
clockwise